## RESOLUTION NO. 2000-193

A RESOLUTION HONORING LESSIE MOSHER FOR HER OUTSTANDING SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO NASSAU COUNTY

WHEREAS, Lessie Mosher has been employed by Nassau County since April 17, 1989; and

WHEREAS, Lessie Mosher started her employment as Building Permit Specialist I; and

WHEREAS, Lessie Mosher was promoted to Secretary II in the Planning Department in 1990; and

WHEREAS, Lessie Mosher, for a considerable period of time was the Planning and Zoning Department, and she not only provided clerical support but also provided and oversaw the entire operation, including making recommendations to the Planning and Zoning Board and the Board of County Commissioners as regards re-zonings, conditional uses, variances, and Comp Plan changes; and

WHEREAS, Lessie Mosher distinguished herself in the Planning and Zoning Department as a caring, dedicated, innovative and skilled zoning official; and

WHEREAS, Lessie Mosher transferred from the Planning and Zoning Department to the Building Maintenance Department in 1998; and

WHEREAS, Lessie Mosher not only consistently gave one

hundred percent of her time and efforts to the citizens of

Nassau County, but she also set the standard for all

employees; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners and the

citizens of Nassau County are indebted to Lessie Mosher for

her outstanding service; and

WHEREAS, Lessie Mosher has announced her retirement

effective November 30, 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 27th day of

November, 2000 by the Board of County Commissioners of

Nassau County, Florida, that:

1. The Board of County Commissioners commends and

honors Lessie Mosher for her outstanding and exemplary

service of eleven (11) years to Nassau County.

2. The Board of County Commissioners expresses the

gratitude of all the citizens not only for her care and

concern for the citizens of Nassau County, but also for her

outstanding service and dedication.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

NICK D. DEONAS

Its: Chairman

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

h/joyce/wp/lessieresolution